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April 11, 2014

Via Electronic Filing

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, S.W.

Washington, DC 20554

Re: MB Docket No. 14-57 - In the Matter of Applications of Comcast Corp. and
Time Warner Cable Inc. For Consent to Assign or Transfer Control of
Licenses and Authorizations
Withdrawal of Acknowledgment of Confidentiality

Dear Ms. Dortch:
On behalf of TDS Metrocom, LLC (“TDS”), and pursuant to conversations with Counsel

for Comcast Corporation, TDS hereby withdraws the Acknowledgement of
Confidentiality filed for Steven J. Pitterle, on April 10, 2014.

Respectfully Submitted,
/s/ electronically signed

Tamar E. Finn
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, M. Renee Britt, hereby certify that on this 11th day of April 2014, I have caused a copy of the
foregoing Letter of Withdrawal to be served upon the parties below, via electronic mail:

Francis M. Buono

Michael Hurwitz

James L. Casserly

Melanie A. Medina

Joshua S. Parker

Willkie Parr & Gallagher LLP
1875 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
fbuono@willkie.com
mhurwitz@willkie.com
jeasserly@willkie.com
mamedina@willkie.com
jparker@willkie.com

Counsel for Comcast Corporation

Arthur J. Burke

David B. Toscano

Christopher Lynch

Charles Shioleno

DAVIS POLK &WARDWELL LLP
450 Lexington Avenue

New York, NY 10017
Arthur.burke@davispolk.com
david.toscano@davispolk.com
christopher.lynch@davispolk.com
charles.shioleno@davispolk.com
Counsel for Comcast Corporation

Matthew A. Brill

Brian W. Murray

Amanda E. Potter

Latham and Watkins LLLP

555 11th Street, NW, Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20004
matthew.brill@lw.com
brian.murray@lw.com
amanda.potter@lw.com

Counsel for Time Warner Cable Inc.

Vanessa Lemmeé

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW

Washington, DC 20554
vanessa.lemme@fcc.gov

Marcia Glauberman

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW

Washington, DC 20554
marcia.glauberman@fcc.gov

William Dever

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW

Washington, DC 20554
william.dever@fce.gov

Jim Bird

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW

Washington, DC 20554
transactionteam(@fcc.gov

Best Copy and Printing, Inc.

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW

Washington, DC 20554
FCC@BCPIWEB.COM
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M. Renee Brit
Paralegal Specialist



